

Spokane County Fire District 9

* * * NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING * * * BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Posted April 25, 2024

The Board of Commissioners of Spokane County Fire Protection District No. 9 will hold a special meeting at 11:00 a.m. on Friday, April 26, 2024, at the District's administrative office, 3801 E. Farwell Road, Mead, Washington. The purpose of the special meeting is to discuss and/or take action regarding the 2024 Special Levy.

The agenda will be as follows:

- 1. Call to Order 11:00 a.m.
- 2. 2024 Special Levy
- 3. Adjourn

By Order of Chairman James E. Bennett and the Board of Fire Commissioners of Spokane County Fire Protection District No. 9.

Allison M. Sargent, District Secretary



Spokane County Fire District #9 Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting

April 26, 2024

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Administration

Conference Room

1) Pledge of Allegiance

11:00 A.M.

3) Adjourn

Mead, WA 99021

3801 East Farwell Road

509-466-4602

2) 2024 Special Levy

- a) Resolution 24-8 Special Levies for 2025, 2026 and 2027
- b) Election Request The Election Board of Spokane County
- c) For & Against Committee Member Appointments

Board Members

Jim Bennett

Position No. 3

(2019-2025)

Upcoming Meetings and Events:

May 4, 2024 Station 94 Open House

Call to Order

Jim Bennett, Chair

- May 8, 2024 Volunteer Graduation
- May 14, 2024 Regular Meeting

Brian Mather

Position No. 2

(2022-2028)

Greg Anderson

Position No. 1

(2024-2030)

Board Meeting Access Via Zoom:

Please login with your First & Last Name

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84781072271?pwd=L0xxUkRJdTFMSmRhLzBRMllwZStQZz09

Meeting ID: 847 8107 2271 Passcode: 711512 or dial: 1 253 205 0468